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NOVEMBER 3, 2020 CONSOLIDATED PRESIDENTIAL GENERAL ELECTION

STATEMENT OF VOTES CAST

COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO

12/3/2020 9:43:57 AM

FINAL OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS - SPLIT BY PRECINCTS - CITY OF MORRO BAY

Registered
Voters

2,230
2,230
2,230

1,900
1,900
1,900

2,640
2,640
2,640

1,404
1,404
1,404
8,174
8,174
8,174
8,174

Voters Cast

122
1,896
2,018

95
1,593
1,688

141
2,262
2,403

73
1,216
1,289
7,398
7,398

431
6,967

% Turnout

5.47%
85.02%
90.49%

5.00%
83.84%
88.84%

5.34%
85.68%
91.02%

5.20%
86.61%
91.81%
90.51%
90.51%

5.27%
85.23%

CONTESTS
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City Of Morro Bay MAYOR (Vote for 1)
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Countywide Countywide
Electionwide Electionwide
206 206
Polling 122 2,230 15 0 Polling 42 39.25% 65 60.75%
Vote by Mail 1,896 2,230 128 0 Vote by Mail 888 50.23% 880 49.77%
Total 2,018 2,230 143 0 Total 930 49.60% 945 50.40%
207 207
Polling 95 1,900 11 0 Polling 38 45.24% 46 54.76%
Vote by Mail 1,593 1,900 136 0 Vote by Mail 755 51.82% 702 48.18%
Total 1,688 1,900 147 0 Total 793  51.46% 748 48.54%
208 208
Polling 141 2,640 18 0 Polling 47  3821% 76 61.79%
Vote by Mail 2,262 2,640 174 0 Vote by Mail 1,055 50.53% 1,033 4947%
Total 2,403 2,640 192 0 Total 1,102 49.84% 1,109 50.16%
209 209
Polling 73 1,404 8 0 Polling 33 50.77% 32 49.23%
Vote by Mail 1,216 1,404 70 0 Vote by Mail 618 53.93% 528 46.07%
Total 1,289 1,404 78 0 Total 651 53.76% 560 46.24%
Electionwide - Total 7,398 8,174 560 0 Electionwide - Total 3,476 50.83% 3,362 49.17%
Countywide - Total 7,398 8,174 560 0 Countywide - Total 3,476 50.83% 3,362 49.17%
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Write-in
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0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Total Votes

107
1,768
1,875

84
1,457
1,541

123
2,088
2,211

65
1,146
1,211
6,838
6,838

Unresolved
Write-In

o O O o o
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City Of Morro Bay COUNCILMEMBER (Vote for 2)
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Countywide Countywide
Electionwide Electionwide
206 206
Polling 122 2,230 71 0 Polling 32 18.50% 55 31.79%
Vote by Mail 1,896 2,230 764 0 Vote by Mail 781  25.79% 698 23.05%
Total 2,018 2,230 835 0 Total 813 25.40% 753 23.52%
207 207
Polling 95 1,900 62 0 Polling 31 24.22% 36 28.13%
Vote by Mail 1,593 1,900 750 4 Vote by Mail 662 27.22% 521 21.42%
Total 1,688 1,900 812 4 Total 693 27.07% 557 21.76%
208 208
Polling 141 2,640 95 0 Polling 39 20.86% 52 27.81%
Vote by Mail 2,262 2,640 938 0 Vote by Mail 979  27.30% 778 21.70%
Total 2,403 2,640 1,033 0 Total 1,018 26.98% 830 22.00%
209 209
Polling 73 1,404 41 0 Polling 25 23.81% 24 22.86%
Vote by Mail 1,216 1,404 477 0 Vote by Mail 551 28.18% 433 22.15%
Total 1,289 1,404 518 0 Total 576 27.96% 457 22.18%
Electionwide - Total 7,398 8,174 3,198 4 Electionwide - Total 3,100 26.74% 2,597 22.40%
Countywide - Total 7,398 8,174 3,198 4 Countywide - Total 3,100 26.74% 2,597 22.40%
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Polling

Vote by Mail
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Electionwide - Total
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ROBERT "RED"

DAVIS

44
869
913

36
679
715

42
967
1,009

26
534
560

3,197
3,197

25.43%
28.70%
28.52%

28.13%
27.92%
27.93%

22.46%
26.97%
26.74%

24.76%
27.31%
27.18%
27.57%
27.57%

BETTY WINHOLTZ

42
680
722

25
570
595

54
862
916

30
437
467

2,700
2,700

24.28%
22.46%
22.56%

19.53%
23.44%
23.24%

28.88%
24.04%
24.28%

28.57%
22.35%
22.67%
23.29%
23.29%

Write-in
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0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Total Votes

173
3,028
3,201

128
2,432
2,560

187
3,586
3,773

105
1,955
2,060

11,594
11,594

Unresolved
Write-In

o O O o o
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MEASURE E-20 Morro Bay Sales Tax Measure
(50 percent+1) (Vote for 1)

Precinct
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Total

Polling
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Polling
Vote by Mail
Total

Polling

Vote by Mail

Total

Electionwide - Total

Countywide - Total

Times Cast

122
1,896
2,018

95
1,593
1,688

141
2,262
2,403

73
1,216
1,289
7,398
7,398

Registered
Voters

2,230
2,230
2,230

1,900
1,900
1,900

2,640
2,640
2,640

1,404
1,404
1,404
8,174
8,174

Undervotes

78
85

89
96

10
111
121

66
71
373
373

Overvotes
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Precinct

206

207

208

209

Countywide

Electionwide

Polling
Vote by Mail
Total

Polling
Vote by Mail
Total

Polling
Vote by Mail
Total

Polling

Vote by Mail

Total

Electionwide - Total

Countywide - Total

YES

53
1,011
1,064

46
894
940

67
1,264
1,331

46
732
778

4,113
4,113

46.09%
55.61%
55.04%

52.27%
59.44%
59.05%

51.15%
58.76%
58.33%

67.65%
63.65%
63.88%
58.55%
58.55%

NO

62
807
869

42
610
652

64
887
951

22
418
440

2,912
2,912

53.91%
44.39%
44.96%

47.73%
40.56%
40.95%

48.85%
41.24%
41.67%

32.35%
36.35%
36.12%
41.45%
41.45%
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Total Votes

115
1,818
1,933

88
1,504
1,592

131
2,151
2,282

68
1,150
1,218
7,025
7,025
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