Page: 1 of 7 12/3/2020 9:43:57 AM

## STATEMENT OF VOTES CAST NOVEMBER 3, 2020 CONSOLIDATED PRESIDENTIAL GENERAL ELECTION COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO FINAL OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS - SPLIT BY PRECINCTS - CITY OF MORRO BAY CONTESTS

Precinct	Registered Voters	Voters Cast	% Turnout
Countywide			
Electionwide			
206			
Polling	2,230	122	5.47%
Vote by Mail	2,230	1,896	85.02%
Total	2,230	2,018	90.49%
207			
Polling	1,900	95	5.00%
Vote by Mail	1,900	1,593	83.84%
Total	1,900	1,688	88.84%
208			
Polling	2,640	141	5.34%
Vote by Mail	2,640	2,262	85.68%
Total	2,640	2,403	91.02%
209			
Polling	1,404	73	5.20%
Vote by Mail	1,404	1,216	86.61%
Total	1,404	1,289	91.81%
Electionwide - Total	8,174	7,398	90.51%
Countywide - Total	8,174	7,398	90.51%
Polling	8,174	431	5.27%
Vote by Mail	8,174	6,967	85.23%

Page: 2 of 7

## City Of Morro Bay MAYOR (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters	Undervotes	Overvotes
Countywide				
Electionwide				
206				
Polling	122	2,230	15	0
Vote by Mail	1,896	2,230	128	0
Total	2,018	2,230	143	0
207				
Polling	95	1,900	11	0
Vote by Mail	1,593	1,900	136	0
Total	1,688	1,900	147	0
208				
Polling	141	2,640	18	0
Vote by Mail	2,262	2,640	174	0
Total	2,403	2,640	192	0
209				
Polling	73	1,404	8	0
Vote by Mail	1,216	1,404	70	0
Total	1,289	1,404	78	0
Electionwide - Total	7,398	8,174	560	0
Countywide - Total	7,398	8,174	560	0

Precinct	JOHN HEADDING		JOHN R. WEISS	
Countywide				
Electionwide				
206				
Polling	42	39.25%	65	60.75%
Vote by Mail	888	50.23%	880	49.77%
Total	930	49.60%	945	50.40%
207				
Polling	38	45.24%	46	54.76%
Vote by Mail	755	51.82%	702	48.18%
Total	793	51.46%	748	48.54%
208				
Polling	47	38.21%	76	61.79%
Vote by Mail	1,055	50.53%	1,033	49.47%
Total	1,102	49.84%	1,109	50.16%
209				
Polling	33	50.77%	32	49.23%
Vote by Mail	618	53.93%	528	46.07%
Total	651	53.76%	560	46.24%
Electionwide - Total	3,476	50.83%	3,362	49.17%
Countywide - Total	3,476	50.83%	3,362	49.17%

Page: 3 of 7

Precinct	Write-in		Total Votes	Unresolved Write-In
Countywide				
Electionwide				
206				
Polling	0	0.00%	107	0
Vote by Mail	0	0.00%	1,768	0
Total	0	0.00%	1,875	0
207				
Polling	0	0.00%	84	0
Vote by Mail	0	0.00%	1,457	0
Total	0	0.00%	1,541	0
208				
Polling	0	0.00%	123	0
Vote by Mail	0	0.00%	2,088	0
Total	0	0.00%	2,211	0
209				
Polling	0	0.00%	65	0
Vote by Mail	0	0.00%	1,146	0
Total	0	0.00%	1,211	0
Electionwide - Total	0	0.00%	6,838	0
Countywide - Total	0	0.00%	6,838	0

Page: 4 of 7

## City Of Morro Bay COUNCILMEMBER (Vote for 2)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters	Undervotes	Overvotes
Countywide				
Electionwide				
206				
Polling	122	2,230	71	0
Vote by Mail	1,896	2,230	764	0
Total	2,018	2,230	835	0
207				
Polling	95	1,900	62	0
Vote by Mail	1,593	1,900	750	4
Total	1,688	1,900	812	4
208				
Polling	141	2,640	95	0
Vote by Mail	2,262	2,640	938	0
Total	2,403	2,640	1,033	0
209				
Polling	73	1,404	41	0
Vote by Mail	1,216	1,404	477	0
Total	1,289	1,404	518	0
Electionwide - Total	7,398	8,174	3,198	4
Countywide - Total	7,398	8,174	3,198	4

Precinct	LAUREL BARTON		RICHARD E.T. SADOWSKI	
Countywide				
Electionwide				
206				
Polling	32	18.50%	55	31.79%
Vote by Mail	781	25.79%	698	23.05%
Total	813	25.40%	753	23.52%
207				
Polling	31	24.22%	36	28.13%
Vote by Mail	662	27.22%	521	21.42%
Total	693	27.07%	557	21.76%
208				
Polling	39	20.86%	52	27.81%
Vote by Mail	979	27.30%	778	21.70%
Total	1,018	26.98%	830	22.00%
209				
Polling	25	23.81%	24	22.86%
Vote by Mail	551	28.18%	433	22.15%
Total	576	27.96%	457	22.18%
Electionwide - Total	3,100	26.74%	2,597	22.40%
Countywide - Total	3,100	26.74%	2,597	22.40%

Page: 5 of 7

Precinct	ROBERT "RED" DAVIS		BETTY WINHOLTZ		Write-in		Total Votes	Unresolved Write-In
Countywide								
Electionwide								
206								
Polling	44	25.43%	42	24.28%	0	0.00%	173	0
Vote by Mail	869	28.70%	680	22.46%	0	0.00%	3,028	0
Total	913	28.52%	722	22.56%	0	0.00%	3,201	0
207								
Polling	36	28.13%	25	19.53%	0	0.00%	128	0
Vote by Mail	679	27.92%	570	23.44%	0	0.00%	2,432	0
Total	715	27.93%	595	23.24%	0	0.00%	2,560	0
208								
Polling	42	22.46%	54	28.88%	0	0.00%	187	0
Vote by Mail	967	26.97%	862	24.04%	0	0.00%	3,586	0
Total	1,009	26.74%	916	24.28%	0	0.00%	3,773	0
209								
Polling	26	24.76%	30	28.57%	0	0.00%	105	0
Vote by Mail	534	27.31%	437	22.35%	0	0.00%	1,955	0
Total	560	27.18%	467	22.67%	0	0.00%	2,060	0
Electionwide - Total	3,197	27.57%	2,700	23.29%	0	0.00%	11,594	0
Countywide - Total	3,197	27.57%	2,700	23.29%	0	0.00%	11,594	0

Page: 6 of 7

## MEASURE E-20 Morro Bay Sales Tax Measure (50 percent+1) (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters	Undervotes	Overvotes
Countywide				
Electionwide				
206				
Polling	122	2,230	7	0
Vote by Mail	1,896	2,230	78	0
Total	2,018	2,230	85	0
207				
Polling	95	1,900	7	0
Vote by Mail	1,593	1,900	89	0
Total	1,688	1,900	96	0
208				
Polling	141	2,640	10	0
Vote by Mail	2,262	2,640	111	0
Total	2,403	2,640	121	0
209				
Polling	73	1,404	5	0
Vote by Mail	1,216	1,404	66	0
Total	1,289	1,404	71	0
Electionwide - Total	7,398	8,174	373	0
Countywide - Total	7,398	8,174	373	0

Precinct	YES		O Z		Total Votes
Countywide					
Electionwide					
206					
Polling	53	46.09%	62	53.91%	115
Vote by Mail	1,011	55.61%	807	44.39%	1,818
Total	1,064	55.04%	869	44.96%	1,933
207					
Polling	46	52.27%	42	47.73%	88
Vote by Mail	894	59.44%	610	40.56%	1,504
Total	940	59.05%	652	40.95%	1,592
208					
Polling	67	51.15%	64	48.85%	131
Vote by Mail	1,264	58.76%	887	41.24%	2,151
Total	1,331	58.33%	951	41.67%	2,282
209					
Polling	46	67.65%	22	32.35%	68
Vote by Mail	732	63.65%	418	36.35%	1,150
Total	778	63.88%	440	36.12%	1,218
Electionwide - Total	4,113	58.55%	2,912	41.45%	7,025
Countywide - Total	4,113	58.55%	2,912	41.45%	7,025

Page: 7 of 7

Precinct	Unresolved Write-In
Countywide	
Electionwide	
206	
Polling	0
Vote by Mail	0
Total	0
207	
Polling	0
Vote by Mail	0
Total	0
208	
Polling	0
Vote by Mail	0
Total	0
209	
Polling	0
Vote by Mail	0
Total	0
Electionwide - Total	0
Countywide - Total	0